

CS No.1008/16

The Nainital Bank Vs. M/s The Medi Media People & Ors.

09.09.2019

Pr: Sh. Krishan Kant Awasthi, Senior Branch Manager of
plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Alok Mohan.

Sh. Hitaksh Puri, proxy counsel for D-1, D-2 and D-3.

D-4 Indian Medical Association *ex parte* vide order dt.03.06.2013.

None for D-5.

None appeared for D-5 on 31.07.2019 also. On 31.07.2019, plaintiff had moved an application under section 151, CPC read with Order III Rules 1 & 2, CPC for change of the Authorised Representative (AR). The earlier AR Mr. Ravi Prakash Belwal is stated to have been transferred to Uttarakhand. In his place the plaintiff seeks to appoint Sh. Krishan Kant Awasthi as the new AR. Heard. This application is allowed. Sh. Krishan Kant Awasthi is appointed as the new AR of the plaintiff bank. This application is disposed of.

There is also an application of the plaintiff filed on 31.07.2019 under Order XI Rule 1 read with section 151, CPC together with interrogatories for examination of D-2 Sh. Kamlesh Mishra. There is no response to this filed by D-2 Kamlesh as yet. On his behalf, there is a request for adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available. Response to this be filed by D-2 Kamlesh positively on or before the next date of hearing with an advance copy thereof to the plaintiff. List on **25.11.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-09.09.2019