

CS No.1008/16

The Nainital Bank Vs. M/s The Medi Media People & Ors.

25.11.2019

Pr: Sh. Alok Mohan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Hitaksh Puri, proxy counsel for D-1, D-2 and D-3.

D-4 is *ex parte* vide order dt. 03.06.2013.

Sh. Priya Ranja, Ld. Counsel for D-5, Memo of Appearance filed.

Counsel for D-5 to file his *vakalatnama* on or before the next date of hearing. Response of D-2 Kamlesh Mishra to the application under Order XI Rule 1 read with section 151, CPC not filed as yet. List on **20.01.2020**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-25.11.2019