

CS 1008/16

The Nainital Bank v. The Medi-Media People

08.12.2020

Pr: Counsel Alok Mohan for plaintiff.

Counsel Abhishekh Chandra for D-1, D-2 and D-3.

D-4 *ex parte* vide order dt. 03.06.2013.

Counsel Vishnu Jayaswal for D-5 Corporation Bank.

Proceedings are being conducted through video conference. Plaintiff's counsel states that he had served interrogatories on defendant no.2. He further states that defendant no.2 has already filed his reply to the interrogatories. List on **17.02.2021**.

(M. P. SINGH)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-08.12.2020