

CS 1008/16

THE NANITAL BANK Vs. MS THE MEDI-MEDIA PEOPLE

01.09.2021

Vide office order dt. 19.04.2021 of Delhi High Court only the urgent cases were directed to be taken in view of second wave of Covid-19 and all other matters were directed to be adjourned en-bloc. Thereafter vide office dt. 14.05.2021 summer vacations were declared from 17.05.2021 till 03.06.2021 and with effect from 03.06.2021 only urgent matters were to be taken up for hearing and the rest were to be adjourned en-bloc. Then vide office order dt. 28.06.2021 it was directed that cases of final arguments and urgent matters shall be taken up for hearing and the rest shall be adjourned.

Pr: Sh. Akshat, proxy counsel for the plaintiff, physically present.

None for the defendant.

List the matter on 08.11.2021 for further proceedings, as per law, in terms of last order.

03(East)
Courts-01.09.2021

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-
KKD

At 11:55 AM

At this stage, Sh. Abhishek Chandra Mishra, counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3 has appeared through video conference. He is apprised about the order of the Court and next date of hearing.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-01.09.2021