

02.06.2022

Present: Shri Prasoon Johary, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
 Shri Pray Ranjan, Ld. counsel for D-5.
 Shri Pradeep Kumar, proxy counsel for D1 to D3.
 D-4 is already ex-parte.

 It is submitted by proxy counsel for plaintiff that main counsel for plaintiff cannot appear before the court today as his wife had undergone a major surgery. Adjournment is sought.

 Put up for arguments on 07.09.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
02.06.2022