

THE NANITAL BANK Vs. MS THE MEDI-MEDIA PEOPLE

06.06.2026

Present : Sh. Tulsi Ram, Ld. proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Isha Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3 through VC.
Sh. Nilay Singh, Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 4 through VC.

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff in support of the application under Order XVIII Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC.

Two copies of the said application have also been filed for the defendants.

Learned counsels for the defendants are at liberty to obtain copies thereof from the Reader/Ahlmad of this Court against proper acknowledgment.

Learned counsels for the defendants seek an adjournment to file their reply and advance arguments on the plaintiff's application.

Put up on **20.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.06.2026